
Hemphill ISD  
 

Board of Trustees 

 

President – Carl Beall JR 

carl.beall@hemphillisd.net 

 

Vice President – Kim Scales 

kim.scales@hemphillisd.net  

 

Secretary -Andrea Procella – Heslip 

andrea.procella-heslip@hemphillisd.net 

 

Gary Parks 
gary.parks@hemphillisd.net 

 
Tammie Cox 

tammie.cox@hemphillisd.net 
 

Marty Griffin 
marty.griffin@hemphillisd.net 

 
Dale Wilkerson 

dale.wilkerson@hemphillisd.net 
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